Lead Permittee Services during the next Funding Year period.

5.04.   First Funding Year Payment.  In addition to the surplus funds referenced in Section
5.03 above, the parties agree that for the upcoming 2011/2012 Funding Year, the Co- Permittee has
paid the Lead Permittee the sum of TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY -ONE
AND NO /100 ($20,851.00) DOLLARS, which sum represents payment ofboth the Lead Permittee's
Services for the upcoming Funding Year ofthis Agreement and the ten percent (10 %) Reserve Fund

Contingency required pursuant to Section 5.05.

5.05.   Reserve Contingency.  The parties acknowledge that each Funding Year payment will